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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS  

1. Read the instructions of this manual.  

2. Keep these instructions in a safe place.  

3. Heed all warnings.  

4. Follow all instructions.  

5. Please, respect your country safety regulations.  

6. Don’t use this device close to the water or high humidity places. Clean only with dry cloth. 

7. Don’t install near any heat sources such as radiators, heat registers, stoves, or other apparatus (including 

amplifiers) that produce heat. Make certain that the equipment is always installed so that is cooled and 

can’t overheat. 

8. Don’t block any ventilation openings. Install it in accordance with the manufacturer’s instructions.  

9. Protect the power cord from being walked on or pinched, particularly at plugs, convenience receptacles, 

and the point where they exit from the apparatus.  

10. Only use attachments/accessories specified by AMS.  

11. Unplug this device during lightning storms or when unused for long periods of time.  

12. The technical service is required when the device has been damaged in any way, such as power supply 

cord or plug is damaged, liquid has been spilled or objects have fallen into the device, doesn’t operate 

normally or has been dropped.  

13. To completely disconnect this apparatus from the AC mains, disconnect the power supply cord plug 

from the AC receptacle.  

14. The mains plug of the power supply cord shall remain readily operable. 

15. WARNING – to reduce the risk of fire or electric shock, don’t expose this device to rain or humidity.  

16. Don’t expose this equipment to dripping or splashing and ensure that no objects filled with liquids, 

such as vases, are placed on the equipment.  
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OVERVIEW 
ASP 1215 A is a self-powered loudspeaker. Its amplifier offers up to 200W of power. It incorporates 2 Mic 

and 1 Line inputs and an interface for managing MP3 files through its USB port and SD card slot. It also 

has Bluetooth functionality. It includes 2 x 15” woofers and a 1” tweeter.  

ASP 1215 A also has 2 tone controls, Line out for connection of a passive acoustic enclosure. Made of ABS 

and metal grille and built in 2 carrying handles. 

Technical data: 

Model ASP 1215 A 

Type  2-way Active Speaker System 

Woofer 2x15” MF/LF 2.0” Voice coil 

Tweeter 1” Compression Drive 

Power Handling 200W  

Frequency response 50 Hz - 20 kHz 

Sensitivity (1W/1m) 95dB 

Max SPL 130dB 

Connections XLR 3/Jack (inputs & output) RCA 

(LINE input) 

Main Supply AC 230V 50/60 Hz 

Dimensions (WxHxD) 485 x 465 x 1180 mm 

Weight 29 Kg 

 

Features: 

• Active loudspeaker. 2x 15" Woofer + 1" TWT 

• Output power: 200W 

• 2 Mic inputs + 1 Line input 

• USB/SD/Bluetooth port 
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REAR VIEW 

 
1. USB, SD and BLUETOOTH PLAYER 

2. TREBLE CONTROL. Use this knob to regulate the 

amount treble applied to output signal. 

3. BASS CONTROL. Use this knob to regulate the 

amount bass applied to output signal. 

4. JACK LINE INPUT. 6.3mm jack input for 

connecting microphones or audio units withline level 

output. 

5. XLR MIC INPUT. XLR input for microphones. 

6. LEVEL CONTROLS. Use this knob to adjust the 

level of sound device connected on MIC/LINE input. 

7. RCA LINE INPUT. Connect on this socket a 

device as CD player, VCD/DVD player… and adjust 

volume with LINE volume control.  

8. XLR LINE INPUT. XLR input for connecting line 

signals. 

9. LEVEL CONTROL. Use this knob to adjust the 

level of sound device connected on RCA/XLR input. 

10. JACK LINE OUTPUT. Connect this output to the 

input connector of a line input in a second speaker or 

an external power amplifier. 

11. XLR LINE OUTPUT. Connect this output to the 

input connector of a line input in a second speaker or 

an external power amplifier. 

12. MASTER LEVEL CONTROL. Use to adjust the 

main level signal. 

13. POWER SWITCH. Turns ON/OFF the device. 

14. POWER SUPPLY. To plug power cord. 

15. FUSE. Replace only with the device disconnected 

from mains. Only use fuses of the same rating and 

power specified on rear panel. 
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INDICACIONES DE SEGURIDAD 
1. Lea detenidamente las siguientes instrucciones.  

2. Guarde en un lugar seco y seguro este manual.  

3. Preste atención a todos los avisos. 

4. Siga todas estas instrucciones.  

5. Respete las instrucciones de seguridad de su país cuando instales este dispositivo.  

6. No use este dispositivo cerca del agua o zonas altamente húmedas. A la hora de limpiarlo, utilice un 

paño seco. 

7. No instale el dispositivo cerca de ninguna fuente de calor o fuego tales como calefactores, estufas o 

incluso amplificadores que produzcan calor. Asegúrese de que una vez instalado el dispositivo, esté en 

un lugar fresco y seco. 

8. No obstruya ninguna de las salidas. Cuando instale el dispositivo hágalo tal y como lo indican estas 

instrucciones. 

9. Proteja el cable de alimentación para no ser pisado o pinzado, especialmente en los conectores, tomas 

murales y el punto desde donde sale del aparato. 

10. Únicamente utilice accesorios especificados por AMS. 

11. Desenchufe el dispositivo si no va a ser utilizado en largos periodos de tiempo. 

12. El dispositivo será reparado por el servicio técnico oficial cuando esté dañado, así como el cable esté 

deteriorado o el conector estropeado, si el dispositivo ha sufrido contacto con líquidos o no opera 

correctamente. 

13. No exponga este equipo a líquidos, gotas, ni salpicaduras, así como evite su ubicación cerca de 

recipientes con líquidos. 

14. Para desconectar totalmente la unidad de la red eléctrica principal, desconecte el cable de la propia 

red eléctrica.  

15. El conector principal debe poder conectarse y desconectarse de la red eléctrica de manera fácil. 

16. ATENCIÓN. Para reducir el riesgo de fuego o shock eléctrico, no exponga este dispositivo bajo la lluvia 

o la humedad.  
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DESCRIPCIÓN GENERAL 
ASP 1215 A es un altavoz autoamplificado. Su amplificador ofrece hasta 200 W de potencia. Incorpora 2 

entradas de micrófono y 1 de línea y una interfaz para gestionar archivos MP3 a través de su puerto USB 

y su ranura para tarjetas SD. También dispone de funcionalidad Bluetooth. Incluye 2 woofers de 15” y un 

tweeter de 1”.  

ASP 1215 A dispone también de 2 controles de tono, salida de Línea para la conexión de un recinto 

acústico pasivo. Fabricado en ABS y rejilla metálica. Incluye 2 asas de transporte. 

 

Datos Técnicos: 

Modelo ASP 1215 A 

Tipo 2-way Active Speaker System 

Woofer 2x15” MF/LF 2.0” Voice coil 

Tweeter 1” motor 

Potencia 200W  

Respuesta en frecuencia 50 Hz - 20 kHz 

Sensivilidad (1W/1m) 95dB 

SPL máxima 130dB 

Conexiones XLR 3/Jack (inputs & output) RCA 

(LINE input) 

Alimentación AC 230V 50/60 Hz 

Dimensiones (AnxPrxAl) 485 x 465 x 1180 mm 

Peso 29 Kg 

 

Características 

• Altavoces autoamplificados. 2x 15" Woofer + 1" TWT 

• Potencia de salida: 200W 

• 2 entradas de micrófono + 1 entrada de línea 

• Puerto USB/SD/Bluetooth  
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VISTA TRASERA 

1. USB, SD y BLUETOOTH PLAYER 
2. CONTROL DE AGUDOS. Utilice este mando para 

regular la cantidad de agudos aplicados a la señal de 

salida. 

3. CONTROL DE GRAVES. Utilice este mando para 

regular la cantidad de graves aplicados a la señal de 

salida. 

4. ENTRADA DE LÍNEA JACK. Entrada jack de 6,3 

mm para conectar micrófonos o unidades de audio 

con salida de nivel de línea. 

5. XLR MIC INPUT. Entrada XLR para micrófonos. 

6. CONTROLES DE NIVEL. Utilice este mando para 

ajustar el nivel del dispositivo de sonido conectado en 

la entrada MIC/LINE. 

7. ENTRADA DE LÍNEA RCA. Conecte en esta toma 

un dispositivo como reproductor de CD, VCD/DVD... 

y ajuste el volumen con el control de volumen LINE.  

8. ENTRADA DE LÍNEA XLR. Entrada XLR para 

conectar señales de línea. 

9. CONTROL DE NIVEL. Utilice este mando para 

ajustar el nivel del dispositivo de sonido conectado en 

la entrada RCA/XLR. 

10. SALIDA DE LÍNEA JACK. Conecte esta salida al 

conector de entrada de línea de un segundo altavoz 

o de un amplificador de potencia externo. 

11. SALIDA DE LÍNEA XLR. Conecte esta salida al 

conector de entrada de línea de un segundo altavoz 

o de un amplificador de potencia externo. 

12. CONTROL DE NIVEL PRINCIPAL. Utilícelo para 

ajustar el nivel principal de la señal. 

13. INTERRUPTOR DE ENCENDIDO. Enciende y 

apaga el aparato. 

14. FUENTE DE ALIMENTACIÓN. Para enchufar el 

cable de alimentación. 

15. FUSIBLE. Sustituir sólo con el aparato 

desconectado de la red. Utilice sólo fusibles de la 

misma capacidad y potencia que los especificados en 

el panel posterior. 
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